
23 (9) 13 (10)

Ball Carries Home Away Ball Carries

Chris Robshaw 16 Louis Picamoles 17

Chris Ashton 10 52% 48% Mathieu Bastareaud 9

Tom Wood 10 Yoann Huget 8

56% 44%

Metres Made Metres Made

Manu Tuilagi 57 102 96 Louis Picamoles 81

Alex Goode 46 Wesley Fofana 77

Chris Robshaw 39 301 312 Yoann Huget 59

Lineouts Won 35 36 Lineouts Won

Geoff Parling 5 Yoann Maestri 3

Chris Robshaw 4 2 2 Yannick Nyanga 3

Tom Wood 2 Christophe Samson 2

11 21

Tackles Tackles

Joe Launchbury 15 7 12 Thierry Dusautoir 10

Brad Barritt 12 Morgan Parra 9

Tom Wood 12 82 75 Christophe Samson 8

5 5

Home Away

107 97

21 11

2 7

84% 90%

Home Away

12 11

2 3

Home Away

15 11

2 1

88% 92%

0 2

5 5

2 1

71% 83%

Total Penalties

Total Free Kicks

Scrums Success

Set Piece

Follow @AccentureRugby on Twitter for all the latest stats 

and analysis

Lineouts Won Own Throw

Lineouts Lost Own Throw

Lineout Success

Lineout Steals

Scrums Won

Scrums Lost

Defence

Tackles Made

Infringements

Missed Tackles

Tackle Success

Turnovers Won

Ball Carries

Metres Made

Kicks From Hand

Line Breaks

Rucks/Mauls Lost

Offloads

Rucks/Mauls Won

Tackles Bust

Possession

Territory

Manu Tuilagi (54) Tries Wesley Fofana (29)

Drop Goals

Attack

Conversions Morgan Parra (31)

Owen Farrell (1, 27, 33, 47), Toby Flood (72, 76) Penalty Goals Morgan Parra (4), Frederic Michalak (56)

England 23 - 13 France
23/02/2013,   Twickenham,   Referee: Craig Joubert

FT (HT)

Axis Title 



76:42 Toby Flood - Penalty 23 - 13

79:33 Dan Cole - Yellow card 23 - 13

Off - Mathieu Bastareaud 73:15

On - Florian Fritz 73:15

Off - Yannick Nyanga 68:51

72:55 Toby Flood - Penalty 20 - 13

Off - Morgan Parra 66:55

On - Antonie Claassen 68:51

On - Luc Ducalcon 64:30

On - Maxime Machenaud 66:55

Off - Nicolas Mas 64:30

Off - Christophe Samson 64:30

61:13 On - Toby Flood

On - Jocelino Suta 64:30

58:55 Off - Ben Youngs

61:13 Off - Owen Farrell

17 - 13 Frederic Michalak - Penalty 56:58

58:55 On - Danny Care

Off - Thomas Domingo 55:44

Off - Benjamin Kayser 55:44

On - Vincent Debaty 55:44

On - Dimitri Szarzewski 55:44

Off - Francois Trinh-Duc 52:47

54:03 Manu Tuilagi - Try 17 - 10

51:43 On - James Haskell

On - Frederic Michalak 52:47

51:39 On - Tom Youngs

51:43 Off - Courtney Lawes

51:36 On - Mako Vunipola

51:39 Off - Dylan Hartley

47:49 Owen Farrell - Penalty 12 - 10

51:36 Off - Joe Marler

6 - 10 Morgan Parra - Conversion 31:08

33:56 Owen Farrell - Penalty 9 - 10

27:18 Owen Farrell - Penalty 6 - 3

6 - 8 Wesley Fofana - Try 29:22

01:44 Owen Farrell - Penalty 3 - 0

3 - 3 Morgan Parra - Penalty 4:56

England 23 - 13 France
23/02/2013,   Twickenham,   Referee: Craig Joubert

Match Timeline

Match Time Home Score Away Match Time



App Try Con Pen Drop YC RC Name Name App Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

Alex Goode 15 Yoann Huget

Chris Ashton 14 Vincent Clerc

1 Manu Tuilagi 13 Mathieu Bastareaud

Brad Barritt 12 Wesley Fofana 1

Mike Brown 11 Benjamin Fall

4 Owen Farrell 10 Francois Trinh-Duc

Ben Youngs 9 Morgan Parra 1 1

Joe Marler 1 Thomas Domingo

Dylan Hartley 2 Benjamin Kayser

1 Dan Cole 3 Nicolas Mas

Joe Launchbury 4 Christophe Samson

Geoff Parling 5 Yoann Maestri

Courtney Lawes 6 Yannick Nyanga

Chris Robshaw 7 Thierry Dusautoir

Tom Wood 8 Louis Picamoles

Tom Youngs 16 Dimitri Szarzewski

Dave Wilson 17 Vincent Debaty

Mako Vunipola 18 Luc Ducalcon

James Haskell 19 Jocelino Suta

Thomas Waldrom 20 Antonie Claassen

Danny Care 21 Maxime Machenaud

2 Toby Flood 22 Frederic Michalak 1

Billy Twelvetrees 23 Florian Fritz

Assistant ref: Leighton Hodges

TMO: Jim Yuille

Match Statistics Match Statistics

Assistant ref: John Lacey

England 23 - 13 France
23/02/2013

Twickenham

17:00

Referee: Craig Joubert


